

## JAMES W. EDMING

STATE REPRESENTATIVE • 87<sup>TH</sup> ASSEMBLY DISTRICT

For Immediate Release
Contact: Rep. James Edming

January 3, 2017 (608) 266-7506

## Rep. Edming Takes Oath of Office as 87th District Representative

Rusk County Small Business Owner Begins Second Term in the State Assembly

**MADISON** – State Representative James Edming (R-Glen Flora) was sworn in as a member of the Wisconsin State Assembly today for the 2017-2018 legislative session. Edming was elected by the people of the 87<sup>th</sup> Assembly District to his second term this past November.

"I am humbled by the trust the citizens of the 87<sup>th</sup> Assembly District have placed in me to continue to serve as their voice Wisconsin State Assembly," said Rep. Edming. "I am honored to continue working on their behalf."

This session Rep. Edming will continue to serve as the Vice-Chair of the Assembly Committee on Small Business Development as well as a member of the Committees on Environment and Forestry, Health, Natural Resources and Sporting Heritage, and Veterans and Military Affairs. He will also serve as a member of the Assembly Committee on Agriculture this session.

"I appreciate the opportunity to continue to serve as the Vice-Chair of the Small Business Development Committee," said Rep. Edming. "As a small business owner, I understand what it takes for a small business to succeed. I will use this knowledge to help craft policy that will improve the business climate in our state."

Rep. Edming is a part of a historic 64 member Republican majority, the largest in 60 years.

###